extent of the movement of interest rates, higher or lower, is an uncertainty that could have a negative impact on the
earnings of the Company.

Economic Value of Equity.  The Bank’s interest rate sensitivity is monitored by management through the use of a
model that estimates the change in the Bank’s economic value of equity (“EVE”) under alternative interest rate scenarios.
The model computes the net present value of capital by discounting all expected cash flows from assets, liabilities and
off-balance sheet contracts under each rate scenario. An EVE ratio, in any interest rate scenario, is defined as the EVE
in that scenario divided by the market value of assets in the same scenario. The sensitivity measure is the decline in
the EVE ratio, in basis points, caused by an increase or decrease in rates; whichever produces a larger decline
(“Sensitivity Measure”). The higher an institution’s Sensitivity Measure is, the greater its exposure to interest rate risk is
considered to be.

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

53

The following table shows the EVE and projected change in the EVE of the Bank at December 31, 2008, assuming an
instantaneous and sustained change in market interest rates of 100, 200, and 300 basis points ("BP"):

As of December 31, 2008
(dollars in thousands)

EVE as
% of

Portfolio

Economic Value of Equity
Value of
Assets

Change in Rates $ Amount $ Change
%

Change
EVE
Ratio

%
Change

(BP)

+300 BP $ 52,498 $ 4,625 9.7% 7.31% 76 BP
+200 BP 50,517 2,644 5.5% 7.00% 45 BP
+100 BP 48,923 1,050 2.2% 6.74% 19 BP

Static 47,873 -- -- 6.55% --
-100 BP 46,432 (1,441) (3.0)% 6.31% -24 BP
-200 BP 44,534 (3,339) (7.0)% 6.02% -53 BP
-300 BP 46,745 (1,128) (2.4)% 6.28% -27 BP

   Certain shortcomings are inherent in the methodology used in the above interest rate risk measurements. Modeling
changes in EVE requires the making of certain assumptions that may tend to oversimplify the manner in which actual

yields and costs respond to changes in market interest rates. First, the models assume that the composition of the
Bank’s interest sensitive assets and liabilities existing at the beginning of a period remains constant over the period

being measured. Second, the models assume that a particular change in interest rates is reflected uniformly across the
yield curve regardless of the duration to maturity or repricing of specific assets and liabilities. Third, the model does